EUR floating rate loans 2.1 % (5,511,579) 2.3 % (3,593,110)

(*) Includes 4.5G license payables related to the frequency bands which the Company has been awarded with. The last
instalment of 4.5G license payable amounting to TL 1,534,702 was paid on 26 April 2017.

81

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

156

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the year ended 31 December 2017
(All amounts disclosed in the consolidated financial statements and notes have been rounded off to the nearest
thousand currency units and are expressed in Turkish Liras unless otherwise stated.)

33.Financial instruments (continued)
Sensitivity analysis
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:
An increase/decrease of interest rates by 100 basis points would have (decreased)/increased equity and profit or loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis at 31 December 2017 and 2016:

Profit or loss Equity

100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

100
bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

31 December 2017
Variable rate instruments (financial liability) (83,922) 83,922 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (83,922) 83,922 - -
31 December 2016
Variable rate instruments (financial liability) (55,776) 55,776 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (55,776) 55,776 - -
Fair values
Fair value of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities that are measured at fair value on a recurring basis
This section explains the judgements and estimates made in determining the fair values of the financial instruments
that are recognized and measured at fair value in the financial statements. To provide an indication about the
reliability of the inputs used in determining fair value, the Group has classified its financial instruments into the three
levels prescribed under the accounting standards. An explanation of each level is as follows:
• Level 1 inputs are quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the entity can